

To, Corporate Relationship Department The Bombay Stock Exchange 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Co. NAME: TRINITY LEAGUE INDIA LIMITED

SCRIP CODE: 531846

Sub: Newspaper cuttings of Notice of Board Meeting for Unaudited Financial Results as per Regulation 29(1)(a) of SEBI Listing Regulation 2015 (LODR) for the quarter ended 31.12.2018.

Dear Sir,

Please take on your record the newspaper cutting of Notice for Board Meeting for Unaudited Financial Results as per Regulation 29(1)(a) of SEBI Listing Regulation 2015, for the quarter ended $31^{\rm st}$ December 2017, published in Financial Express and Awam-e-hind newspapers.

Thanking You

For Trinity League India Limited

Gauray Tomar

Company Secretary

Address: 3157, 4th Floor,

Phatak Nanak Chand

Mohalla Dassan, Chawri Bazar

Delhi-110006

Contact No: +91 9582068360

Encl: As above

TRINITY LEAGUE INDIA LTD.

CIN NO. L74999DL1988PLC031953

TLI/

Dated: 14.01.2018

नए उद्योग लगाकर उद्यमी: डीएम बंद किए जा

पुरुस्कार देकर सम्मनित किया गया। शुक्रवार को पिलान् स्कूल में तीन दिवसीय वार्षिक खेलकूद प्रतियोगिता का सुमन धामा ने मां सरस्वती के चित्र पर दीप जलाकर किर दिन कबड़ी,लंबी कूद,चम्मच दौड़, खो खो प्रतियोगित जिसमे लंबी कूद में छवि प्रथम, चम्मच दौड़ में किश्त प्र फ्प प्रथम,कबड़ी में नेहरू ग्रुप प्रथम स्थान पर रहा कि प्रधानचार्य सुमन धामा ने ट्रॉफी देकर सम्मनित किया भविष्य की कामना कि इस अवसर पर प्रमोद,अभिषेक

_{मोजूद रहे।} **बिना तलाक दिए पति पर दूसरी** शाहिया

अ.हि. ब्यूरो, शामली। शहर के मौहल्ला पंसास्वान से पर ने बिना तलाक दिए पति पर दूसरी शादी करने व विरोध पर धमकी दिए जाने का आरोप लगाते हुए कोतवाली पुन्डितर धमकी दिए जाने का आरोप लगाते हुए कोतवाली पुन्डितर जानकारी के अनुसार शहर के मौहल्ला पंसारियान निर्वा तो जानकारी के अनुसार शहर के मौहल्ला पंसारियान निर्वा तो जानकारी के अनुसार शहर के मौहल्ला पंसारियान कि और को कोतवाली पुलिस को तहरीर देते हुए बताया कि और उसका पति अर्तिन्द 16 अक्तूबर को घर से चला य कर उसका पति अर्तिन्द 16 अक्तूबर को घर से चला य कर लौटा। इसी बीच उसे पता चला कि उसके पति मौहल्ला के साथ हरिद्वार के ज्वालापुर में महिला के मायक लगे महिला के साथ हरिद्वार के ज्वालापुर में महिला के साथ हरिद्वार के उसके पति ने उसे बिना तलाक दिए मभी का कहना था कि उसके पति ने उसे बिना तलाक दिए मभी आरो कर ली है।

आतंकियों को भाई

केन्द्र सरकार से विध्नेन

अ.हि.ब्यूरो, शामली। पीडीपी के विधायक एजाज अहमद द्वारा आतंकवादियों का समर्थन करने से उत्तेजित हिन्दू रक्षा सेना के पदाधिकारियों ने शुक्रवार को शहर के सुभाष चौंक पर विधायक का पुतला फूंका तथा उनके खिलाफ जमकर नारेबाजी करते हुए ऐसे लोगों पर देशद्रोह का मुकदमा दर्ज कर सबक सिखाने की मांग की गयी। जानकारी के अनुसार पीडीपी विधायक एजाज अहमद द्वारा सभी आतंकवादियों को अपना भाई बताने के बयान से जहां पूरे देश में एजाज अहमद के खिलाफलोगों में गुस्सा बढ़ रहा है वहीं हिन्दू रक्षा सेना में भी उबाल आ गया है। शुक्रवार को हिन्दू रक्षा सेना के जिलाध्यस कुलदीप



पीडीपीक्त कुमार गौड बड़ा पदाधिकारिये हैं। पर पीडीपी बी में

का प्तला प

यूमधाम एव हवाल्लास क साथ मनायी गयी स्वामी विवेकानंद जयंती

अ.हि.ब्यूरो, शामली। शहर के सरस्वती विद्या मंदिर इंटर कालेज में शुऋवार को स्वामी विवेकानंद की जयंती धूमधाम एवं हर्षोल्लास के साथ मनायी गयी। इस अवसर पर छात्रों को स्वामी जी के व्यक्तित्व पर विस्तार से जानकारी दी गयी। जानकारी के अनुसार शहर के सरस्वती विद्या मंदिर इंटर कालेज में शुऋवार को स्वामी विवेकानंद जयंती धूमधाम एवं हर्षोल्लास के साथ मनायी गयी। कार्यक्रम का शुभारंभ मां सरस्वती वंदना व स्वामी विवेकानंद के चित्र के सम्मुख पुष्पांजलि अर्पित कर किया गया। कार्यऋम को संबोधित करते हुए आनंद प्रसाद शर्मा ने कहा कि हिन्दू समाज को नई संजीवनी देने वाल प्रखर राष्ट्र भक्त, स्वामी विवेकानंद ने भारतीय पटल ही नहीं वरन, विश्व पटल पर भारतीय संस्कृति को सुदृढ किया। उन्होंने अमरीका के शिकागो शहर में संपन्न एक धर्म सम्मेलन में अमरीकीवासियों को बहनों और भाईयों के संबोधन से प्रभावित कर अपने भाषण में हिन्दू संस्कृति की श्रेष्ठता को सिद्ध कर दिया। वसीम खान ने छात्रों को स्वामी विवेकानंद के श्रेष्ठ व्यक्तित्व व कृतित्व पर विस्तार से जानकारी देते हुए उनके द्वारा बताए मार्ग पर चलने का आहवान किया।

स्मार्ट ट्रीजर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

पंजी.कार्यालय:62,श्रेष्ठा विहार,विकास मार्ग एक्स,आनंद विहार रेल्वे स्टेशन के निकट दिल्ली-110092

ई मेल: DEVESHKINDAL@GMAIL.COM

सीआईएन:यू 70101डीएल2013पीटीसी258018 पंजी.कार्यालय का एक राज्य से अन्य राज्य में परिवर्तन

प्रपन्न सं आईएनसी-26 /कंपने ऑगनियम (समावेच) 2014 गियम 30 के अनुसार] आदरणीय क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के समब

निगम कार्य मंत्रालय नई किल्ली

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के संबंध में, सेकरान 13(4)कंपनी

म,2013और यलाँज (ए) उप नियम(5)मेणनी नियम २०(स्थानोक्ष)नियम,2014

स्मार्ट ट्रीजर प्राइबेट लिमिटेड जिनका पर्लकृत कार्यालय है 62, ब्रेग्डा विकार विकार मार्ग एक्स, आनंद विहार रेस्वे स्टेशन के निकट हिस्सी-110092 से संबंधित (आवेटक)

सर्वसावरण को स्थित किया जाता है कि समार्ट ट्रीजर प्रवर्ध क्षिपरेड (दि कंपनी) ने एक वाधिका आररणिय क्षेत्रीय निरोक्त, उपने केत्र, निरम कर्य गंत्राच्या नहीं क्षित्रक, उपने केत्र, निरम कर्य गंत्राच्या कर्त केत्र साथ करेगी उद्या परेवर्तन के पुक्तिस्त्य पठी अंत केत्र दावण करेगी आवेदक के द्वरा परेवर्तन के पुक्तिस्त्य की मांग जिलके कार्र में 60 जानकरी, 2018 को अन्यस्त्रक मांगल आज्ञा बेठक में विदेश प्रत्याव पार्टिक किया व्या कि आवेदक कंपनी सखा है जे जाने में अपना पर्योक्त कार्यान्त 'समुद्दीय पांत्राचानी क्षेत्र दिस्ती' १८,केल विकरणिक्तम मांग कार्यान्त 'समुद्दीय पांत्राचानी क्षेत्र दिस्ती' १८,केल विकरणिक्तम स्वास्त्र वास आगंद क्षित्र रेवे स्टेरन के किया विकरणीक्ता महास्त्र सावग्र प्राप्त प्रत्या ने दिकट क्योंनि कार्यान्त भी नी 1048

10/12,कोव्या रोड,निकट ज्योति होटल,पुगे-4110481 अगार फिसी ज्योका के दिन कमरी के प्रोकृत कायालव कार कार फिसी ज्योका के दिन कमरी के प्रोकृत कायालव के कार क्यांति को निकट के किल कमरी के प्रोकृत कायालव के कार कार के कार कार के कार कार के कार का

कृते स्मार्ट ट्रीजर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड हस्ता/-

तिथि :01/01/2018 राशी जिदर स्थान :दिल्ली निदेशक (डीआईएन:02859771

ट्रिनिटी लीग इंडिया लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय ए-23, मर्वाकनी पंजनेव,अनकनय,जीके [] नई विल्ली-110015 टेलीफोन: :-011-40562329 वेब साइट:www.trinityasia.in इंसेल: trinityleague@trinitygroup.ind.in सीआईएन: एल74999डीएल1988पीणनसी031953

सूचन

सेवी (एलओडीआर) अधिनयम, 2015 के अधिनयम 29(1) (ए) के अनुसार एलद्वारा सूचना ये जाती है कि बोर्ड निदेतकों की 10/2017-18 जैक्क मंगलकार,23 जनवरी, 2018 को कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय ए-23, मंद्यकिनी एकरोद, अलकनंद्याजीके llनई दिल्ली-110019 में होती। जिसमें 31 दिसंबर,2017 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अन्य बातों के साथ बिना जांचे बिलीब परिणामों पर विचार

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथि : 12.01.2018 हस्ता/-गौरव तोमर (कंपनी सचिव)

Estimated
Civil Works
Electrical &
Rs.415.97 I
Earnest Mo
Period of C
months.
Last time and
3:00 PM on
The bid form
be obtained
16.01.2018/
https://ww

सार्वः

सर्वसाधारण कि मेरे मुववि श्री छोटू राम प दिल्ली-91 मुविकल क लोगों की संगत जिसके कारण नियंत्रण से ब का स्वभाव ि है वह अपनी कहता है तथा की मांग करता मानने पर वह उनके परिवार करता है तथा ह है। राजकुमार लिए मेरे मुवि वालों को आत धमकी भी देता मुविकल उनके रूप से प्रताड़ित मुविक्कल राजक् सम्बंध विच्छेद व अचल सम्पत्ति से भविष्य में मेरे मुब का राजकुमार से और उसके किसी षिकायत आदि के उनके परिवार वाल जिम्मेदार नही होंगे

दिल्ली उच्च

)ate of ission 3ids

ITED

2018) hrs.

ed from ier can i.e.

/PTPS



ement

on and lowers sued a Barhi. rest at e said

blic in cise of on this

nd any 398.42 ned in rests.

of time

Bank

2 (54 of e bank g upon mount to the aid Act

itioned

19

bree ven ight

Lacs

REGD OFF: A-23, Mandakini Enclave, Alaknanda, GK II, New Delhi-110019 Ph: 011-40562329, website: www.trinityasia.in; e-mail: trinityleague@trinitygroup.ind.in CIN No. L74999DL1988PLC031953

NOTICE Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) of SEBI Listing Regulation 2015 (LODR) 10/2017-18 meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 23rd Day of January, 2018 at 11:00 A.M at the registered office of company situated at A-23, Mandakini Enclave, Alaknanda, GK-II, New Delhi-110019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial results of the company for the quarter

TRINITY LEAGUE INDIA LIMITED

For Trinity League India Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 12.01.2018

Gauray Tomas (Company Secretary)

FORM NO. NCLT. 3A Advertisement detailing petition [see rule 35] Company Petition No of 2018 Notice of petition

Vector Green Surya Urja Limited presented a petition under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013, for conversion of public company into private company on January 08, 2018 and the said petition is fixed for hearing before New Delhi Bench of National Company Law Tribunal on January 29, 2018 or any other date as may be fixed by the Tribunal. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the petitioner's advocate, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the petitioner's advocate not later than 'two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

DGARH

£160017

Cother

SAND

2 & 13 CES, AS

1. ma Arya

wilndustrial

2. s United

Incho 5-E

The under

Sestutions

pra you may

con- the OA

Gcember,

egistrar

201 Tribunal

eogarh

sha 3. Ys prayed

fors

2n

D

Dated: January 13, 2018

Ashutosh Gupta (Advocate for petitioner)

2nd Floor, Manish Chambers, LSC, Mayur Vihar, Phase II, New Delhi-110091

विजया बैंक

Vijaya Bank, Mohana Road, Ballabgarh Ph-0129-2241290, 2213957 (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) Email-vb8305@vijayabank.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

[Under Rule [-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of Vijaya Bank, Ballabgarh branch Under the Securitization and Enforcement of Security Interest (second) Ordinance, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (2) read with rule 9 of the Security interest enforcement Rules 2002 issued a demand notice dated 06.10.2017 Calling upon the borrower (1) M/s Shiv Traders opp. Punjab National Bank, Tapukra Bhiwadi, Rajsthan (2) Shri Madan Mohan Bansal(Borrower and Mortgagor) S/o Shri Giriraj Prasad Bansal Prop. M/s Shiv Traders, 215, Uncha Gaon Gate, Bansal Traders, Main Market, Ballabgarh-121004 (3) Harshit Bansal (Guarantor & mortgagor) S/o Shri Madan Mohan Bansal, 215, Uncha (S)riatshit Barisan (studiantor & Initigagory 3:0 3llh madari months Barisan, 213, Gricha Gaon Gate, Bansal Traders, Main Market, Ballabgarh-121004 (4) Shri Rajeev Bansal (Guarantor) S/o Shri Madan Mohan Bansal, 215, Uncha Gaon Gate, Bansal Traders, Main Market, Ballabgarh-121004, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 57,55,666.20 (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six and Twenty paisa only) together with further interest thereon with effect from 01.10.2017 at the contractual rates together with costs, charges, other monies until payment or realization, within sixty days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said ordinance read with rule 9 of the said rules on this 30th day of December the year 2017.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Vijaya Bank, Ballabgarh branch for an amount of Rs. 57,55,666.20 (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six and Twenty paisa only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property

1. All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Stock in trade and transit and stock held by M/s Shiv traders proprietor Shri Madan Mohan Bansal,

Property located at Baniyawada, ward no 6, Mauja Ballabgarh, District Faridabad North-Others Property South-10' wide road North-Others Property East-Other's Property West-10' wide Road

2. Property located at H no 215, ward no 4, Mohalla Chepiwada, Punjabi Mohalla, Ballabgarh in the name of Shri madan Mohan Bansal masuring 38.60 Sq. Yds South - shop of Mr. Devi Charan

North -common gali West - Prop. of Mr. Pritam Lal Date: 10.01.2018 Place: Ballabgarh

East Authorised officer, (Vijaya Bank)

Bank of India Relationship beyond banking

Ph No: 22581683, 28822505 Email: Shahadra.NewDelhi@bankofindia.co.ir

POSSESSION NOTICE

G.T. Road, Shahdara, Delhi 110032 Tele fax: 22583135,

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the BANK OF INDIA under

SMART TREASURE PRIVATE LIMITED REGD. OFFICE: 62, SRESHTHA VIHAR VIKAS MARG EXTN. NEAR ANAND VIHAR RAILWAY STATION DELHI -11092 E-Mail: DEVESHKINDAL @GMAIL COM CIN: U70101DL2013PTC258018 CHANGE IN REGISTRED OFFICE FROM ONE STATE TO ANOTHER STATE FORM-INC-26 [Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Before the Horble Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

in the matter of SMART TREASURE PRIVATE LIMITED having its Registered Office at 62, SRESHTHA VIHAR, VIKAS MARG EXTN, NEAR ANAND VIHAR RAILWAY STATION DELHI 110092.

NEAR ANAND VIHAR RAILWAY STATION DELHI10092.

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the SMART TREASURE PRIVATE LIMITED ("THE COMPANY") proposes to make application to the Horble Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on of 1st January, 2013 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "NCT Delhi" i.e 62, Sreshthat Wihar, Vikas Marg Extn, Near Anand Vihar Railway Station Delhi 11092 to "State of Maharashtra" i.e Shop 23, Building C2, Bramha Estates, SN-14/1/2. Kondhwa Road, Near Jyoti Hotel, Pune-411048.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company deliver either on the McA-21 portal (www.mca.govin) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an afficavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the office of Horbie Regional Director Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2" Floor, Pt Deen Dayal Antyodaya Bhawan (Paryavaran Bhawan), CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003, within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant company at its registered office 62. Sreshthat Vihar, Vikas Marg Extn, Near Anand Vihar Railway Station Delhi-110092.

For SMART TREASURE PRIVATE LIMITED Date: -01/01/2018

Date :- 01/01/2018 Place :- Delhi Rashi Jindal Director (Din No-02859771)

FORM NO. INC-26 [PURSUANT TO RULE 30 OF THE COMPANIES (INCORPORATION)

mat it is **RULES, 2014**] not the way Before the Central Government oft appear in Regional Directorate, Northern Region In the matter of Companies Act, 2013, perefore the Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Tritcause as Rule 30(5)(a) of the Companies to we reply, if (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 any or legal

AND In the matter of New Modern Overseas Pvt Ltd having its registered office at 376 Nanak Puri, Miller Ganj, Ludhiana – 141 003Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed a the Extra -Ordinary General Meeting held or 01st January, 2018 to enable the Company to change its Registered office from the "State of Punjab" to "National Capital Territory

of Delhi". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objection supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi -003, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the Applicant Company at its registered office at

the address mentioned below: 376, Nanak Puri, Miller Ganj, Ludhiana-141003

enforcerrower (1) M/s Smi Garg w/o Mr. Sqanjay Garg s/o Stad, to repay the an Forty Nine Thous ther interest

When part branch Under 2002 and in

exercity interest

thereo arges, other monie anotice. The bower and the public med herein below i nance read

with ru

The bogasi with the propert, aya Bank,

[Rule 8(1)]